
tlroltsI dm Canara RA*I":
lft r-'rra,, syndrc*te i

ANNEXURE .14

CANARA BANK

COVERING LETTER TO SALE NOTICE

{\

Date:20.10.2023

To

NAME: SUREKHA RAIUBHAI MALI(BORR0WER/MORTGAGOR)

AddTCSS 1: PLOT NO 55 SANTOSHI KRUPA SOCIETY NEAR BHAGVAN NAGAR SOCIETY VED

ROAD SURAT 395004

DNYANESHWAR RAIENDRA MALI (CO BORROWER)

AddTESS 1: PLOT NO 55 SANTOSHI KRUPA SOCIETY NEAR BHAGVAN NAGAR SOCIETY VED

ROAD SURAT 395004

Dear Sir,

Sub: Notice under Section 13(4) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets

and Enforcement of security Interest Act, 2OO2 read with Rule 8(6) of the security Interest

(Enforcement) Rules' 20021' 
* ** **,r+**,r,r,r,r*+rx* x,r

As you are aware, I on behalf of canara Bank, KADODARA branch, have taken possession of

the assets described in Schedule of Sale Notice annexed hereto in terms of Section 13[4) of the

subiect Act in connection with outstanding dues payable by you to our KADODARA

Branch of Canara Bank. The undersigned proposes to sell the assets more fully described in the

Schedule of Sale Notice.

Hence, in terms of the provisions of the subject Act and Rules made there under, I am herewith

sending the Sale Notice containing terms and conditions of the sale.

This is without preiudice to any other rights available to the Bank under the subject Act/ or

4 FOR 8iifin^BA|tK\
law in f

et ly,

AurHoalsED
Officer,e

Canara Bank
ENCLOSURq- SALE NOTICE

Y
CC NA(GUARANTOR)
ADDRESS-NA

Ret I(ADODARA/E-AUCTION/HLl23'24

any

OFFICEfl



rlr,rt,.i rlil: {,lrl}31'Ii iiiliii. A
l$ r'i-: sy"ur.ut. I

ANNEXURE - 13
(,Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable properties)

CANARA BANK
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

SALE NOTICE

E-Auction sale Notice for Sare of Immovable properties under the securitization and
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enfbrcement o1 security Interest Act, 2002 read with
provision to Rule 8 (61 ofthe Security Interest (Enforcement] Rules,2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and
Guarantor fsl that the below described immovable piop".ty mortgaged/charged to the
Secured creditor, the possession of which has been taken by the Authoiised bffice"r of canr.a
Bank, KADODARA Branch, will be sold ,.As is where is,,, ,,As is what is,,, and ..Whatever
there is" on 28,11.2o23, for recovery of Rs. 12,74,911.94 (Twerve Lakh seventy Four
Thousand Nine Hundred rhirty one Rupees and Ninty Four paisa) as on 30.06,2023
Plus Further lnterest and other charges Due to canara sank KADooeRA Branch , from
IYR!{IA RAJUBHAI MALI(BORROWER/MORTGAGOR) & DNYANESHWAR RAIENDRA
MALI (CO BORROWER) & NA (GUARANTOR)

The reserve price will be Rs 860000 /- and the earnest money deposit will be Rs 86000
/- 'the Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before2T .it,zozz at KADoDARA
Branch of Canara Bank between 10:30 am to 4:00 pm.

Details and full description ofthe immovable property with known encumbrances, ifany.

Block No 111/B Plot no 187 silicon Residency B/h Sai Kutir Residency Moie folva Tar
palsana Surat North- plot no 196 south -plot no 188 East-society Road west-pio[ no 2 t3
For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer the li;k ..E-Auction,, provided in
canara Bank's website (www.canarabank.comJ or may contact Branch Manager, ianara Bank
KADODARA Branch, Ph. No.9427314798 during office hours on any working day.

Ei f{q 116A 16 BA'{KI
!

OFFICER

Date: 20.1.0.2023
Place: Surat

Authorized Officer
CANARA BANK

V



&-{cr *m Canara B
lfi*it:* svr i""t" I

:6t;.<t ta4
ed throush RTGS /N EFT,/Fund
BA|IK\ 

"

ank-.4
DETATLED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 2O,IO.ZOZ3

1. Name and Address ofthe Secured Creditor: Canara Bank, ADAIAN Branch
2. Name and Address of the BorrowerIs)/ Guarantor[s]:

Total liabilities: 12,74,931.94 (Twelve Lakh Seventy Four Thousand Nine Hundred
Thirty One Rupees and Ninty Four Paisa) as on 30,09.2023 Plus Further Interest and
Other Charges Due

4. (al Mode ofAuction: E-auction

(b) Details ofAuction service provider

Service Provider M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.

Canbank Computer Services Ltd.
No.218,JPRoyale,
1st Floor, Sampige Road,
2nd Main, Malleswaram,
Bensaluru - 560003

Contact Person Name Mr. PratapKaniilal& D.D. Pakhre
Contact No 9832952602 / 991129351.7 / 8898418010

/ 080-23469665 / 9480691777
E-rnail lD eauction@ ccsl.co.in /

ccslea u ctio n @ gm a i l.co m

(c) Date & Time of Aucti on:28,1t,2023 (01:00 pm to 3:00 pm)
(d) Place ofAuction: ONLINE
5. Reserve Price: Rs.860000 /-
6. Other terms and conditions;
a) Auction/bidding shall be only through "Online Electronic Bidding" through the website
https://indianbankseauction.com/. Bidders are advised to go through the website for
detailed terms before taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings.
b) The property can be inspected, with Prior Appointment with Authorized officer, on
23/LL/2023 (10:00 am to 5:00 pm).
c) The property will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the
participating bidders may improve their offer further during auction process.
d) EMD amount of 10yo of the Reserve Price is to be deposited by way of Demand draft in favor of

Authorized Officer, Canara Bank, KADODARA Branch OR shall be deposit

:(u'f?t <xft61el

OFTICER ;

NAME:SUREKHA RAJUBHAI MALI (BORROWER/MORTGAGOR)

Address 1:PLOT NO 55 SANTOSHI KRUPA SOCIETY NEAR BHAGVAN NAGAR SOCIETY VED

ROAD SURAT 395004

DNYANESHWAR RAIENDRA MALI (CO BORROWER]

Address 1: PLOT NO 55 SANTOSHI KRUPA SOCIETY NEAR BHAGVAN NAGAR SOCIETY VED

ROAD SURAT 395004



&ddr d,m Canara Bank A
Transfer to credit of account o, arnr.luSbffir?#iir. No z09z72434rFSC code: cNRBo01717z
on or before 27.11.2023 between 1.0:30 am to 4:00 pm.

e] tntending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and e-mail address. For details with
regard to digital signature please conract the service provider M/s CANBANK coMpurER sERVlcEs
LTD.

Service Provid er M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.
Canbank Computer Services Ltd.
No. 218, J P Royale,
1st FIoor, Sampige Road,
2nd Main, Malleswaram,
Bengaluru - 560003

Contact Person Name Mr. Prata pKanjilal& D.D. Pakhre
Contact No. 9832952602 / 9911293517 / 8898418010 /

080-23 4 69 665 / 9 480 69 t7 7 7

E-mail ID eau ction @ ccs l.co.in / ccsleauction@gmail.com

0 After payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders should submit a copy of the Following
documents/details on or before 27.11.2023 between 10:30 ant to 4rO0 pm., to Canara Bank, .=:
Branch by hand or by email.

XXXIll. Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. Ifpaid through RTGS/NEFT, acknowledgement
receipt thereof with UTR No.

XXXIV. Photocopies of PAN Card, ID Proof and Address proof. However, successful bidder would have
to produce these documents in original to the Bank at the time of making payment of balance
amount of 250lo of bid amount.

XXXV. Bidders Name. Contact No. Address, E Mail Id.
XXXVI. Bidder's A/c details for online refund of EMD.

g)The intending bidders should register their names at po rtal htt con'l
and get their User ID and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avail online training on E-

auction from the service provider M/s CANBANK C0MPUTER SERVICES LTD.

Service Provider

Contact Person Name Mr. PratapKanjilal& D.D. Pakhre

Contact No. 9832952602 / 9977293517 / BB9B41B0I0 /
080-23 469 665 / 9 480 69 L7 7 7

,,uaagn

E-mail ID eauctioiib&li.d5'rS/f 
$leauction@gmail.com

M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.
Canbank Computer Services Ltd.
No. 218, I P Royale,
1st FIoor, Sampige Road,

2nd Main, Malleswaram,
Bengaluru - 5 60003



&-nn *m Canara Bank"-A
I G s"-r- 

" ry"a"a. I

hJEMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shatl be refunded to them. The EMD shall not carry any
interest.

i) Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their offers in
multiplies of Rs.10,000.00/- (The amount can be decided by the Authorized 0fficer depending upon the
value of the property with a minimum of Rs. 10000.00/- as incremental value). The bidder who
submits the highest bid (above the Reserve price) on closure of 'Online' auction shall be declared as

successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favor of the successful bidder, subject to confirmation of
the same by the secured creditor.

i) The successful bidder shall deposit 250lo of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid),
immediately on declaring him/her as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days from the
date of confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. If the successful bidder fails to pay the sale price,
the deposit made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorized officer without any notice and property
shall forthwith be put up for sale again.
kJ For sale proceeds of Rs. 50 lacs (Rupees Fiftylacs) and above, the successful bidder will have to
deduct TDS at the rate 10lo on the Sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of TDS certificate to the
Bank.

l) All charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as applicable shall be borne by
the successful bidder only.
m] Authorized Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of the
e-auction without assigning any reason thereof,
n) In case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating the
e-auction, they can approach concerned Circle office or branch who, as a facilitating centre, shall make
necessary arrangements,
o)For fulther decails contact Branch Manager, Canara Bank KADODARA Branch (Ph. No.9427314798
, E-mail id: cb1717Z@canatabanlccom)OR the service provider M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES
LTD.

Service Provider M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.
Canbank Computer Services Ltd.
No.218, I P Royale,
1st Floor, Sampige Road,

2nd Main, Malleswaram,
Bengaluru - 560003

Contact Person Name Mr. PratapKanjilal& D.D. Pakhre
Contact No. 9832952602 / 991.7293577 / 8898418010

/ 080 -23 469 66s / I 480 69 1.7 7 7

E-mail ID eau ctio n @ ccsl.co. i n /
ccsleauction@ gmail.com

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/CAUTION
Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest. Neither
Canara Bank nor the Service Provider will be responsible for any lapses/failure (lnternet failure, Power
failure, etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. ln order to ward off such contingent
situation, bidders are requested to make all the necessary arrangements/alternatives such as back -up,
power supply and whatever else required so that they are ablpJtoc
to participate in the auction successfully. lEdf

ircunrvent suclt sit tion and are le

+flIto'
\,

Dare: 2 0.10.2 02 3

Place: Surat 'lriflU&sffi€dn{8f,n*D' cAN47r,r saNK
OFfICEF


